

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0241 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 2/13/2020 In control: PECS-Planning, Economic Development &

Community Services Committee

On agenda: 3/3/2020 Final action:

**Title:** Commission District(s): Districts 3 and 6

Approval of the NH Scott Park Master Plan

Indexes:

**Attachments:** 1. NH Scott Master Plan

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
3/3/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

**SUBJECT:** Approval of the NH Scott Park Master Plan

**Commission District(s):** Districts 3 and 6 Approval of the NH Scott Park Master Plan

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis, Director RPCA

Phone Number: 404-371-2475

#### **PURPOSE:**

The Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Department seeks the Board of Commissioners' approval of the master plan for NH Scott Park.

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The NH Scott Park master plan project consists of a visioning plan for the park in collaboration with The Friends on NH Scott Park Group, Park Pride, and the greater community. The plan includes a multi-use field, restrooms, picnic shelters, paved trails, playground, fitness equipment, dog park and a community garden. The original plan also contained of a natatorium with a competition-size pool that may be incorporated into future phases. The current pool upgrades at the park are part of RPCA SPLOST projects.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

## File #: 2020-0241, Version: 1

No fiscal impact for approval of the plan; estimated project budget for current plan: \$4.7M.

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the NH Scott master plan and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.